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Sonntag, 6. November 2005

Platz Name SLG Mannschaft Mitglieds # G-10er G-9er G-8er Scheibe1 Scheibe2 Ergebnis

1 Leßau, Ralf SLG Kleve 1 20468 9 11 6 129 134 263

2 Plattner, Heinrich SLG Moosburg 1 4261 10 8 6 128 133 261

3 Heiken, Frank SLG Nordlichter-Friesland 1 26742 14 4 7 141 116 257

4 Heymel, Frank SLG Niederweimar 1 13356 10 10 4 137 119 256

5 Brakhane, Eduard SLG Ostwestfalen 1 7960 12 5 3 128 127 255

6 Paulus, Ralf SLG Wibbelrusch 1 28963 10 5 7 123 130 253

7 Tiemann, Martin SLG Kleve 1 29506 11 6 6 127 125 252

8 Weiß, Günter SLG Butzbach 1 4716 3 10 8 122 125 247

9 Oster, Karl SLG Kleve 1 19654 6 11 4 121 122 243

10 Hönersch, Dietmar SLG Arnsberg 1 1912 5 6 10 122 120 242

11 Tengler, Uwe SLG Lößnitzgrund 1 23428 8 5 7 126 115 241

12 Groß, Arnd
SLG BDMP 

Gelsenkirchen 96 e. V.
1 18916 4 7 8 116 125 241

13 Milk, Bernhard SLG RGS Ratingen 1 24245 7 9 5 124 116 240

14 Holstein, Jürgen SLG Moosburg 1 22689 7 8 3 133 106 239

15 Schmidt, Bernd SLG Frohsinn Denklingen 1 22371 7 7 4 120 118 238

16 Möschet, Andreas SLG Stadtallendorf 1 20996 10 6 1 121 116 237

17 Waldermann, Jürgen SLG SSG  Emmerich 1 20477 9 5 7 116 121 237

18 Schwark, Gerd SLG Uetze 1 19317 11 2 5 115 119 234

19 Mende, Doris SLG Uetze 1 18505 6 8 5 125 109 234

20 Iding, Harald SLG Ostwestfalen 1 29438 5 5 7 119 114 233

21 Nolte, Roland SLG Gütersloh 1 18546 4 6 11 116 116 232

22 Müller, Christian SLG Arnsberg 2 15912 4 7 9 111 120 231

23 Baumgärtel, Frank SLG Wetzlar 1 30171 5 5 7 118 110 228

24 Salaf, Peter
SLG Generaloberst-

Hoeppner-Kaserne
1 23363 8 3 8 128 99 227

25 Voogdt, Ulrike SLG SSG  Emmerich 1 20474 7 4 6 111 116 227

26 Koch, Dietmar SLG Laatzen/Hannover 1 8971 5 4 8 122 105 227

27 Hippenstiel, Jürgen SLG Arnsberg 1 13335 4 9 5 117 110 227

28 Lieder, Dietmar SLG RGS Ratingen 1 11150 6 8 1 107 119 226

29 Pampel, Stefan SLG Oppershausen 1 29042 5 5 5 114 111 225

30 Reh, Reinhard SLG Uetze 2 25565 3 6 8 112 112 224

31 Ehrenfried, Rainer SLG RGS Ratingen 1 20930 6 3 6 120 103 223

32 Babel, Berno
SLG Generaloberst-

Hoeppner-Kaserne
e 31133 0 11 6 115 108 223

33 Bartusch, Ralf SLG SSG Bönen 95 1 13979 7 6 1 108 114 222

34 Hofmann, Dieter SLG Moosburg 1 28730 5 4 5 116 106 222

35 Stiller, Norbert SLG Stadtallendorf e 35564 4 8 5 111 111 222

36 Dubois, Andreas SLG Nordlichter-Friesland 1 3388 6 7 4 118 103 221

37 Hüneburg, Lutz SLG Gütersloh 1 3674 5 1 9 111 110 221

38 Steinleitner, Bernhard SLG Moosburg 0 5954 3 4 8 111 110 221

39 Riewe, Torsten SLG Oberlahn 1 3372 6 3 4 114 106 220

40 Müller, Dieter
SLG Generaloberst-

Hoeppner-Kaserne
1 22936 5 6 7 105 115 220

41 Willems, Hans-Joachim SLG Wibbelrusch 1 28962 4 4 5 104 116 220
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Sonntag, 6. November 2005

Platz Name SLG Mannschaft Mitglieds # G-10er G-9er G-8er Scheibe1 Scheibe2 Ergebnis

1 Otto, Andreas SLG Canstein 1 23378 5 7 5 109 110 219

2 Cajthaml, Uwe SLG Frohsinn Denklingen 1 22104 4 5 7 118 101 219

3 Steffens, Markus SLG GK Sportschütz.Wewer e.V. 1 5446 5 4 8 96 122 218

4 Crome, Markus SLG Arnsberg 1 5201 6 2 8 113 104 217

5 Becker, Steffen SLG Stadtallendorf 1 35627 4 6 5 99 118 217

6 Kustermann, Werner SLG Frohsinn Denklingen 1 22102 5 4 2 111 105 216

7 Kramer, Andreas SLG Arnsberg 2 2226 4 4 6 109 107 216

8 Hartig, Andreas SLG Heftricher Schützenclub 1 26147 4 8 3 101 114 215

9 Berkey, Harald SLG SV Herdecke 1842 1 15136 4 7 7 96 119 215

10 Güth, Klaus SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 1 3946 5 2 7 107 107 214

11 Benninghoff, Mirco
SLG BDMP 

Gelsenkirchen 96 e. V.
1 26683 5 4 5 104 109 213

12 Roll, Martin
SLG BDMP 

Gelsenkirchen 96 e. V.
1 22968 4 8 4 96 117 213

13 Mende, Gorden SLG Uetze 1 19979 6 5 6 86 126 212

14 Sturm, Harald SLG Heftricher Schützenclub 1 32834 5 6 5 100 110 210

15 Brändle, Thomas SLG Wetzlar 1 30175 4 6 5 96 114 210

16 Schnittger, Reiner SLG Oppershausen 1 20794 6 3 6 114 95 209

17 Jansen, Heinz SLG Kleve e 18089 5 3 6 104 105 209

18 Winter, Friedrich SLG Nordlichter-Friesland 1 23625 5 4 8 93 115 208

19 Güth, Wolfgang SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 1 5634 4 3 5 101 106 207

20 Fischer, Arno SLG Ostwestfalen 1 7954 4 4 4 97 108 205

21 Mende, Peter SLG Uetze 0 18504 2 7 2 96 109 205

22 Lehrke, Jochen SLG Stadtallendorf 1 20986 2 5 5 103 99 202

23 Simmes, Knut
SLG BDMP 

Gelsenkirchen 96 e. V.
0 18946 2 5 9 97 104 201

24 Winter, Alfred SLG Nordlichter-Friesland 0 24093 4 7 1 92 108 200

25 Huhn, Jürgen SLG Stadtallendorf 0 24448 3 2 10 104 96 200

26 Güth, Willi SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 1 801 3 6 5 90 108 198

27 Markwort, Michael SLG Oppershausen 1 31376 6 2 6 112 85 197

28 Metze, Günter SLG Gütersloh 1 3673 3 6 3 99 98 197

29 Kah, Winfried SLG Arnsberg 2 13038 4 3 5 86 110 196

30 Bielik, Josef SLG Wetzlar 1 30174 5 5 3 90 104 194

31 Weber, Udo SLG SSG Bönen 95 1 22118 5 2 3 94 100 194

32 Gerum, Michael SLG Frohsinn Denklingen 0 22107 0 5 5 99 95 194

33 Gertzen, Rüdiger SLG SSG  Emmerich 1 20481 5 1 5 100 93 193

34 Janneck, Frank
SLG Generaloberst-

Hoeppner-Kaserne
1 25633 4 4 6 78 114 192

35 Temme, Lothar SLG BDMP Paderborn e.V. 1 120 3 5 2 89 102 191

36 Götschel, Uwe
SLG Generaloberst-

Hoeppner-Kaserne
0 32147 6 1 2 108 82 190

37 Wischmann, Jan SLG Pinneberg 1 16132 5 1 5 112 78 190

38 Lüders, Heiko SLG Uetze 2 19316 2 4 6 91 99 190

39 Heuer, Ronald SLG Pinneberg 1 2877 4 5 4 84 105 189

40 Berkey, Andy SLG SV Herdecke 1842 1 29240 4 2 5 87 102 189

41 Decker, Jürgen SLG Münzenberg 1 22519 3 4 6 79 110 189
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Sonntag, 6. November 2005

Platz Name SLG Mannschaft Mitglieds # G-10er G-9er G-8er Scheibe1 Scheibe2 Ergebnis

1 Heydorn, Christian SLG SV Herdecke 1842 1 28874 4 2 8 99 88 187

2 Masuch, Frank SLG Wibbelrusch 1 28961 1 5 4 80 106 186

3 Carmincke, Herbert SLG Laatzen/Hannover 1 759 4 2 4 98 86 184

4 Heesen, Hans-Gerd SLG Kleve 0 31141 2 5 2 98 85 183

5 Kuhrt, Thorsten SLG GK Sportschütz.Wewer e.V. 1 14464 1 4 7 86 95 181

6 Koenen, Heinrich SLG Kleve e 32187 3 3 6 105 75 180

7 Rox, Josef SLG Ostwestfalen 0 31201 3 3 6 71 108 179

8 Stattaus, Ralf SLG Amania 1 34479 3 2 4 83 95 178

9 Liß, Hans Jörg SLG S.S.C. Dinslaken 1998 e.V. 21529 3 2 7 98 77 175

10 Heuer, Robert SLG Pinneberg 1 9045 0 5 1 76 98 174

11 Grün, Reto SLG Oberlahn 1 21912 3 3 4 70 99 169

12 Fischer, Wolfgang SLG Kaufunger Wald 1 5887 3 1 3 89 77 166

13 Windmann, Axel SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 0 35762 3 3 3 81 83 164

14 Horlemann, Thomas SLG Heftricher Schützenclub 1 25437 3 4 2 77 86 163

15 Krause, Ralf SLG Laatzen/Hannover 1 18375 3 3 6 91 72 163

16 Kreft, Karl-Heinz SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1 8787 6 1 1 72 90 162

17 Schulze, Thorsten SLG Ostalb 1 29158 3 1 2 81 79 160

18 Bunte, Lothar SLG GK Sportschütz.Wewer e.V. 1 34318 2 3 6 84 73 157

19 Blüße, Bruno SLG Canstein 1 15285 1 3 5 81 74 155

20 Milke, Anna Margarete SLG Arnsberg 0 18390 5 2 4 78 75 153

21 Hartig, Rüdiger SLG Heftricher Schützenclub 0 25756 2 2 4 51 97 148

22 Offermanns, Harald SLG Düren Ost 1 12575 3 1 3 80 67 147

23 Schlegel, Klaus-Dieter SLG Pinneberg 0 23743 3 0 2 87 60 147

24 Trettin, Kay Gregor SLG Heftricher Schützenclub e 30470 1 2 3 71 76 147

25 Höhn, Matthias SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1 20189 1 1 4 82 65 147

26 Lorek, Matthias SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1 29424 2 1 0 65 81 146

27 Willers, Lasse SLG S.S.C. Dinslaken 1998 e.V. 35350 3 2 1 81 57 138

28 Thomas, Rolf SLG S.S.C. Dinslaken 1998 e.V. 22804 1 2 4 65 71 136

29 Kley, Dieter SLG Knetterhausen 1 3991 2 1 4 61 69 130

30 Braunisch, Olaf SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 8286 3 3 2 74 55 129

31 Saur, Thomas SLG Ostalb 1 32772 3 2 4 69 60 129

32 Woynowski, Uwe SLG SSG Bönen 95 1 23570 1 2 4 50 78 128

33 Rothmann, Günter SLG SSG Bönen 95 0 11950 1 2 4 50 78 128

34 Lehnen, Alwin SLG Uetze 2 13812 1 3 2 51 76 127

35 Brinkmann, Lothar SLG SSG  Emmerich 0 29522 1 0 3 60 62 122

36 Engelmohr, Siegfried SLG Canstein e 25676 2 0 1 44 58 102

37 Schäffauer, Markus SLG Ostalb 1 35424 3 2 1 28 68 96

38 Greiner, Timo SLG Ostalb 0 35670 1 1 0 32 53 85

39 Schaefer, Sabine SLG Uetze 0 24988 1 0 1 30 35 65

40 Krullmann, Jochen SLG Gütersloh 0 15999 0 1 0 9 45 54

C-Klasse
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Sonntag, 6. November 2005

Platz SLG ADF
Σ 

Scheibe2

Σ 

10er

Σ

9er

Σ 

8er

Σ 

7er

1 SLG Kleve 3 381 26 28 16 6

2 SLG Moosburg 3 345 22 20 14 21

3 SLG Ostwestfalen 3 349 21 14 14 20

4 SLG RGS Ratingen 3 338 19 20 12 17

5 SLG Nordlichter-Friesland 3 334 25 15 19 6

6 SLG Arnsberg 1 3 334 15 17 23 13

7 SLG Uetze 1 3 354 23 15 16 10

8 SLG Frohsinn Denklingen 3 324 16 16 13 20

9 SLG BDMP Gelsenkirchen 96 e.V. 3 351 13 19 17 15

10 SLG Wibbelrusch 3 352 15 14 16 17

11 SLG SSG  Emmerich 3 330 21 10 18 13

12 SLG Stadtallendorf 3 333 16 17 11 16

13 SLG Gütersloh 3 324 12 13 23 21

14 SLG Arnsberg 2 3 337 12 14 20 18

15 SLG Generaloberst-Hoeppner-Kaserne 3 328 17 13 21 8

16 SLG Wetzlar 3 328 14 16 15 14

17 SLG Oppershausen 3 291 17 10 17 11

18 SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 3 321 12 11 17 17

19 SLG SV Herdecke 1842 3 309 12 11 20 9

20 SLG Heftricher Schützenclub 3 310 12 18 10 10

21 SLG Laatzen/Hannover 3 263 12 9 18 11

22 SLG GK Sportschütz.Wewer e.V. 3 290 8 11 21 10

23 SLG Pinneberg 3 281 9 11 10 13

24 SLG SSG Bönen 95 3 292 13 10 8 12

25 SLG Uetze 2 3 287 6 13 16 11

26 SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 3 236 9 3 5 9

27 SLG S.S.C. Dinslaken 1998 e.V. 3 205 7 6 12 12

28 SLG Ostalb 3 207 9 5 7 5
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Sonntag, 6. November 2005

Platz Name SLG Mannschaft Mitglieds # G-10er G-9er G-8er Scheibe1 Scheibe2 Ergebnis

1 Leßau, Ralf SLG Kleve 1 20468 7 10 10 131 130 261

2 Groß, Arnd
SLG BDMP 

Gelsenkirchen 96 e. V.
1 18916 5 10 9 123 128 251

3 Heymel, Frank SLG Niederweimar 1 13356 5 10 6 130 121 251

4 Voogdt, Ulrike SLG SSG  Emmerich 1 20474 6 6 9 124 122 246

5 Hönersch, Dietmar SLG Arnsberg 1 1912 4 12 6 128 118 246

6 Oster, Karl SLG Kleve 1 19654 7 10 4 126 119 245

7 Meschede, Johannes JoseSLG Marsberg 1 12685 8 7 6 114 127 241

8 Heiken, Frank SLG Nordlichter-Friesland 1 26742 5 10 3 133 106 239

9 Tiemann, Martin SLG Kleve 1 29506 6 5 9 121 113 234

10 Dubois, Andreas SLG Nordlichter-Friesland 1 3388 6 4 8 106 127 233

11 Brakhane, Eduard SLG Ostwestfalen 1 7960 5 3 12 115 117 232

12 Pampel, Stefan SLG Oppershausen 1 29042 4 7 9 121 111 232

13 Hippenstiel, Jürgen SLG Arnsberg 1 13335 4 3 11 119 113 232

14 Bommer, Ralf SLG Rhön/Werra e 26535 4 7 5 116 115 231

15 Cajthaml, Uwe SLG Frohsinn Denklingen 1 22104 7 5 6 106 124 230

16 Riewe, Torsten SLG Oberlahn 1 3372 4 8 7 121 109 230

17 Tengler, Uwe SLG Lößnitzgrund e 23428 5 6 4 103 121 224

18 Huhn, Jürgen SLG Stadtallendorf 1 24448 3 7 6 116 108 224

19 Kustermann, Werner SLG Frohsinn Denklingen 1 22102 2 6 8 112 112 224

20 Salaf, Peter
SLG Generaloberst-

Hoeppner-Kaserne
1 23363 4 4 10 109 114 223

21 Holstein, Jürgen SLG Moosburg 1 22689 2 9 6 110 113 223

22 Fischer, Arno SLG Ostwestfalen 1 7954 2 5 9 111 110 221

23 Simmes, Knut
SLG BDMP 

Gelsenkirchen 96 e. V.
1 18946 6 5 5 102 117 219

24 Berkey, Andy SLG SV Herdecke 1842 1 29240 6 4 3 117 101 218

25 Lüders, Heiko SLG Uetze 1 19316 2 7 6 107 111 218

26 Mende, Peter SLG Uetze 1 18504 6 4 3 106 111 217

27 Crome, Markus SLG Arnsberg 1 5201 2 6 8 114 103 217

28 Möschet, Andreas SLG Stadtallendorf 1 20996 1 7 8 114 103 217

29 Güth, Willi SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 1 801 5 7 2 99 117 216

30 Hofmann, Dieter SLG Moosburg 1 28730 2 5 4 111 104 215

31 Bartusch, Ralf SLG SSG Bönen 95 1 13979 5 5 6 107 107 214

32 Winter, Friedrich SLG Nordlichter-Friesland 1 23625 2 5 6 110 104 214

33 Müller, Christian SLG Arnsberg 2 15912 1 6 6 109 105 214

34 Benninghoff, Mirco
SLG BDMP 

Gelsenkirchen 96 e. V.
1 26683 4 5 4 107 106 213

35 Schwark, Gerd SLG Uetze 1 19317 4 4 7 102 110 212

36 Stiller, Norbert SLG Stadtallendorf e 35564 5 3 6 109 102 211

37 Heuer, Ronald SLG Pinneberg 1 2877 4 5 5 119 92 211

38 Weiß, Günter SLG Butzbach 1 4716 4 4 5 116 95 211

39 Willems, Hans-Joachim SLG Wibbelrusch 1 28962 3 6 4 109 102 211

40 Plattner, Heinrich SLG Moosburg 1 4261 1 6 7 104 107 211

41 Otto, Andreas SLG Canstein 1 23378 3 7 4 107 103 210

42 Hüneburg, Lutz SLG Gütersloh 1 3674 3 4 4 92 118 210

43 Berkey, Harald SLG SV Herdecke 1842 1 15136 4 5 4 97 112 209

Deutsche Meisterschaft 2005
Ergebnisliste Einzelwertung  .30 M1 Carbine 50m

A-Klasse



Sonntag, 6. November 2005

Platz Name SLG Mannschaft Mitglieds # G-10er G-9er G-8er Scheibe1 Scheibe2 Ergebnis

1 Lorek, Matthias SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1 29424 3 8 3 106 103 209

2 Jansen, Heinz SLG Kleve 0 18089 3 4 3 106 103 209

3 Lehrke, Jochen SLG Stadtallendorf 1 20986 2 10 3 110 99 209

4 Milk, Bernhard SLG RGS Ratingen 1 24245 4 3 7 101 107 208

5 Ehrenfried, Rainer SLG RGS Ratingen 1 20930 3 5 4 111 97 208

6 Waldermann, Jürgen SLG SSG  Emmerich 1 20477 4 4 7 90 117 207

7 Steinleitner, Bernhard SLG Moosburg 0 5954 2 6 5 108 98 206

8 Carmincke, Herbert SLG Laatzen/Hannover 1 759 1 8 7 97 108 205

9 Kramer, Andreas SLG Arnsberg 2 2226 6 3 5 123 81 204

10 Heesen, Hans-Gerd SLG Kleve 0 31141 3 6 3 98 105 203

11 Müller, Dieter
SLG Generaloberst-

Hoeppner-Kaserne
1 22936 4 4 2 95 106 201

12 Paulus, Ralf SLG Wibbelrusch 1 28963 2 7 3 104 96 200

13 Markwort, Michael SLG Oppershausen 1 31376 1 5 7 101 99 200

14 Nolte, Roland SLG Gütersloh 1 18546 0 6 4 101 99 200

15 Reh, Reinhard SLG Uetze 2 25565 2 4 6 91 107 198

16 Nowak, Franz-Josef SLG Marsberg 1 17209 2 5 5 94 102 196

17 Roll, Martin
SLG BDMP 

Gelsenkirchen 96 e. V.
0 22968 0 6 7 96 100 196

18 Liß, Hans Jörg SLG S.S.C. Dinslaken 1998 e.V. 21529 3 1 4 102 93 195

19 Hartig, Andreas SLG Heftricher Schützenclub 1 26147 2 2 7 94 101 195

20 Schlegel, Klaus-Dieter SLG Pinneberg 1 23743 2 6 1 92 102 194

21 Bielik, Josef SLG Wetzlar 1 30174 2 5 6 95 99 194

22 Gerum, Michael SLG Frohsinn Denklingen 1 22107 1 4 9 99 95 194

23 Wischmann, Jan SLG Pinneberg 1 16132 5 7 1 113 79 192

24 Mende, Gorden SLG Uetze 0 19979 4 2 4 93 99 192

25 Iding, Harald SLG Ostwestfalen 1 29438 3 3 5 100 91 191

26 Gertzen, Rüdiger SLG SSG  Emmerich 1 20481 2 2 6 98 93 191

27 Babel, Berno
SLG Generaloberst-

Hoeppner-Kaserne
1 31133 5 3 5 73 117 190

28 Grün, Reto SLG Oberlahn 1 21912 0 4 8 110 79 189

29 Fischer, Wolfgang SLG Canstein 1 5887 0 4 6 103 86 189

30 Mende, Doris SLG Uetze 2 18505 3 4 7 102 86 188

31 Steffens, Markus SLG GK Sportschütz.Wewer e.V. 1 5446 3 2 3 95 92 187

32 Decker, Jürgen SLG Münzenberg 1 22519 1 4 4 86 97 183

33 Winter, Alfred SLG Nordlichter-Friesland 0 24093 1 6 3 84 98 182

34 Becker, Steffen SLG Stadtallendorf 0 35627 1 2 6 85 96 181

35 Trettin, Kay Gregor SLG Heftricher Schützenclub 1 30470 1 5 3 79 99 178

36 Kah, Winfried SLG Arnsberg 2 13038 4 4 1 92 84 176

37 Lieder, Dietmar SLG RGS Ratingen 1 11150 3 2 3 91 85 176

38 Güth, Wolfgang SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 1 5634 2 3 3 80 96 176

39 Horlemann, Thomas SLG Heftricher Schützenclub 1 25437 1 4 2 93 82 175

40 Masuch, Frank SLG Wibbelrusch 1 28961 1 6 5 82 92 174

41 Schulze, Thorsten SLG Ostalb 1 29158 1 2 3 83 91 174

42 Temme, Lothar SLG BDMP Paderborn e.V. 1 120 2 2 5 82 90 172

43 Heuer, Robert SLG Pinneberg 0 9045 1 2 8 87 84 171

Ergebnisliste Einzelwertung  .30 M1 Carbine 50m

Deutsche Meisterschaft 2005

B-Klasse



Sonntag, 6. November 2005

Platz Name SLG Mannschaft Mitglieds # G-10er G-9er G-8er Scheibe1 Scheibe2 Ergebnis

1 Koch, Dietmar SLG Laatzen/Hannover 1 8971 4 0 4 81 89 170

2 Lange, Reinhard SLG Marsberg 1 11634 0 4 4 91 79 170

3 Brändle, Thomas SLG Wetzlar 1 30175 0 2 8 93 77 170

4 Kreft, Karl-Heinz SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1 8787 0 1 4 74 96 170

5 Willers, Lasse SLG S.S.C. Dinslaken 1998 e.V. 35350 3 1 2 85 84 169

6 Götschel, Uwe
SLG Generaloberst-

Hoeppner-Kaserne
e 32147 1 4 2 101 65 166

7 Schnittger, Reiner SLG Oppershausen 1 20794 1 4 2 72 92 164

8 Rothmann, Günter SLG SSG Bönen 95 1 11950 2 5 2 90 72 162

9 Milke, Anna Margarete SLG Arnsberg 0 18390 0 5 5 74 86 160

10 Koenen, Heinrich SLG Kleve e 32187 4 1 5 62 96 158

11 Krullmann, Jochen SLG Gütersloh 1 15999 2 2 2 82 76 158

12 Stauch, Jan SLG Werratalschützen 1 24228 1 1 5 79 78 157

13 Janneck, Frank
SLG Generaloberst-

Hoeppner-Kaserne
0 25633 0 2 4 65 91 156

14 Metze, Günter SLG Gütersloh 0 3673 0 2 4 77 70 147

15 Heydorn, Christian SLG SV Herdecke 1842 1 28874 1 2 3 73 71 144

16 Sturm, Harald SLG Heftricher Schützenclub 0 32834 1 3 3 78 63 141

17 Brinkmann, Lothar SLG SSG  Emmerich 0 29522 2 1 4 78 62 140

18 Schmidt, Bernd SLG Frohsinn Denklingen 0 22371 0 1 5 66 74 140

19 Rox, Josef SLG Ostwestfalen 0 31201 4 2 1 78 61 139

20 Weber, Udo SLG SSG Bönen 95 1 22118 0 2 2 71 67 138

21 Offermanns, Harald SLG Düren Ost 1 12575 2 3 1 84 52 136

22 Stattaus, Ralf SLG Amania 1 34479 1 3 3 70 66 136

23 Bunte, Lothar SLG GK Sportschütz.Wewer e.V. 1 34318 0 3 0 62 74 136

24 Baumgärtel, Frank SLG Wetzlar 1 30171 0 2 4 57 79 136

25 Windmann, Axel SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 1 35762 1 1 2 55 78 133

26 Höhn, Matthias SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1 20189 1 2 1 64 67 131

27 Kuhrt, Thorsten SLG GK Sportschütz.Wewer e.V. 1 14464 2 1 4 62 68 130

28 Blüße, Bruno SLG Canstein 1 15285 1 2 3 64 66 130

29 Schaefer, Sabine SLG Uetze 2 24988 2 2 3 76 52 128

30 Thomas, Rolf SLG S.S.C. Dinslaken 1998 e.V. 22804 2 0 2 69 57 126

31 Krause, Ralf SLG Laatzen/Hannover 1 18375 1 1 3 65 57 122

32 Kley, Dieter SLG Knetterhausen e 3991 2 1 0 40 81 121

33 Güth, Klaus SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 0 3946 0 2 2 54 65 119

34 Braunisch, Olaf SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 8286 2 1 0 49 61 110

35 Saur, Thomas SLG Ostalb 1 32772 0 2 0 47 58 105

36 Hartig, Rüdiger SLG Heftricher Schützenclub e 25756 2 1 0 51 50 101

37 Lehnen, Alwin SLG Uetze 0 13812 0 0 3 42 56 98

38 Schäffauer, Markus SLG Ostalb 1 35424 1 1 2 54 42 96

39 Greiner, Timo SLG Ostalb 0 35670 0 1 2 33 56 89

40 Berkey, Anke SLG SV Herdecke 1842 0 29740 0 2 0 35 50 85

41 Woynowski, Uwe SLG SSG Bönen 95 0 23570 0 1 2 37 38 75

42 Engelmohr, Siegfried SLG Canstein e 25676 2 0 0 26 43 69

C-Klasse
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Sonntag, 6. November 2005

Platz SLG ADF
Σ 

Scheibe2

Σ 

10er

Σ

9er

Σ 

8er

Σ 

7er

1 SLG Kleve 3 362 20 25 23 12

2 SLG Arnsberg 1 3 334 10 21 25 15

3 SLG Nordlichter-Friesland 3 337 13 19 17 21

4 SLG BDMP Gelsenkirchen 96 e.V. 3 351 15 20 18 15

5 SLG Stadtallendorf 3 310 6 24 17 17

6 SLG Moosburg 3 324 5 20 17 20

7 SLG Frohsinn Denklingen 3 331 10 15 23 15

8 SLG Uetze 1 3 332 12 15 16 20

9 SLG SSG  Emmerich 3 332 12 12 22 15

10 SLG Ostwestfalen 3 318 10 11 26 18

11 SLG Generaloberst-Hoeppner-Kaserne 3 337 13 11 17 12

12 SLG Marsberg 3 308 10 16 15 11

13 SLG Pinneberg 3 273 11 18 7 13

14 SLG Oppershausen 3 302 6 16 18 15

15 SLG Arnsberg 2 3 270 11 13 12 14

16 SLG RGS Ratingen 3 289 10 10 14 12

17 SLG Wibbelrusch 3 290 6 19 12 13

18 SLG SV Herdecke 1842 3 284 11 11 10 15

19 SLG Gütersloh 3 293 5 12 10 17

20 SLG Heftricher Schützenclub 3 282 4 11 12 20

21 SLG Canstein 3 255 4 13 13 12

22 SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 3 291 8 11 7 15

23 SLG SSG Bönen 95 3 246 7 12 10 13

24 SLG Uetze 2 3 245 7 10 16 10

25 SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 3 266 4 11 8 13

26 SLG Wetzlar 3 255 2 9 18 12

27 SLG Laatzen/Hannover 3 254 6 9 14 13

28 SLG S.S.C. Dinslaken 1998 e.V. 3 234 8 2 8 16

29 SLG GK Sportschütz.Wewer e.V. 3 234 5 6 7 14

30 SLG Ostalb 3 191 2 5 5 13
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548
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644
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650
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648

647

740

695

686
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Mannschaft



Sonntag, 6. November 2005

Platz Name SLG Mannschaft Mitglieds # G-10er G-9er G-8er Scheibe1 Scheibe2 Ergebnis

1 Leßau, Ralf SLG Kleve 1 20468 5 12 6 130 123 253

2 Hönersch, Dietmar SLG Arnsberg 1 1912 6 6 8 122 118 240

3 Nolte, Roland SLG Gütersloh 1 18546 2 9 9 114 117 231

4 Salaf, Peter
SLG Generaloberst-

Hoeppner-Kaserne
1 23363 4 7 7 117 113 230

5 Groß, Arnd
SLG BDMP 

Gelsenkirchen 96 e. V.
1 18916 6 6 4 110 119 229

6 Heymel, Frank SLG Niederweimar 1 13356 5 8 4 110 119 229

7 Voogdt, Ulrike SLG SSG  Emmerich 1 20474 2 5 13 113 116 229

8 Weiß, Günter SLG Butzbach 1 4716 4 6 5 120 102 222

9 Steinleitner, Bernhard SLG Moosburg 1 5954 5 6 6 102 119 221

10 Tengler, Uwe SLG Lößnitzgrund e 23428 2 7 7 108 113 221

11 Heiken, Frank SLG Nordlichter-Friesland 1 26742 4 4 7 114 106 220

12 Dubois, Andreas SLG Nordlichter-Friesland 1 3388 5 8 1 115 104 219

13 Tiemann, Martin SLG Kleve 1 29506 3 7 5 102 117 219

14 Steffens, Markus SLG GK Sportschütz.Wewer e.V. 1 5446 2 3 11 111 106 217

15 Lüders, Heiko SLG Uetze 2 19316 4 5 7 100 116 216

16 Möschet, Andreas SLG Stadtallendorf 1 20996 2 6 8 98 117 215

17 Fischer, Arno SLG Ostwestfalen 1 7954 2 7 3 104 110 214

18 Schmidt, Bernd SLG Frohsinn Denklingen 1 22371 1 8 6 116 96 212

19 Ehrenfried, Rainer SLG RGS Ratingen 1 20930 2 4 4 100 111 211

20 Markwort, Michael SLG Oppershausen 1 31376 3 3 4 111 99 210

21 Brakhane, Eduard SLG Ostwestfalen 1 7960 3 6 2 110 99 209

22 Becker, Steffen SLG Stadtallendorf 1 35627 3 4 7 99 110 209

23 Reh, Reinhard SLG Uetze 2 25565 3 2 10 108 101 209

24 Milke, Anna Margarete SLG Arnsberg 1 18390 3 2 8 106 102 208

25 Plattner, Heinrich SLG Moosburg 1 4261 1 9 5 92 116 208

26 Horlemann, Thomas SLG Heftricher Schützenclub e 25437 1 5 6 101 107 208

27 Pampel, Stefan SLG Oppershausen 1 29042 3 3 7 111 96 207

28 Heydorn, Christian SLG SV Herdecke 1842 1 28874 3 8 5 94 112 206

29 Riewe, Torsten SLG Oberlahn 1 3372 3 4 3 96 110 206

30 Oster, Karl SLG Kleve 1 19654 2 5 8 123 83 206

31 Meschede, Johannes JoseSLG Marsberg 1 12685 2 5 8 101 105 206

32 Hofmann, Dieter SLG Moosburg 1 28730 3 4 5 106 98 204

33 Winter, Friedrich SLG Nordlichter-Friesland 1 23625 3 8 2 109 93 202

34 Mende, Peter SLG Uetze 1 18504 1 4 6 102 100 202

35 Carmincke, Herbert SLG Laatzen/Hannover 1 759 3 6 4 98 102 200

36 Kustermann, Werner SLG Frohsinn Denklingen 1 22102 3 2 6 95 105 200

37 Heesen, Hans-Gerd SLG Kleve 0 31141 1 6 6 100 99 199

38 Bartusch, Ralf SLG SSG Bönen 95 1 13979 2 7 5 101 97 198

39 Heuer, Ronald SLG Pinneberg 1 2877 2 7 2 100 98 198

Deutsche Meisterschaft 2005
Ergebnisliste Einzelwertung  .30 M1 Carbine 10m

A-Klasse



Sonntag, 6. November 2005

Platz Name SLG Mannschaft Mitglieds # G-10er G-9er G-8er Scheibe1 Scheibe2 Ergebnis

1 Holstein, Jürgen SLG Moosburg 0 22689 1 3 9 108 90 198

2 Müller, Christian SLG Arnsberg 2 15912 3 7 4 86 110 196

3 Gertzen, Rüdiger SLG SSG  Emmerich 1 20481 2 1 9 107 89 196

4 Koch, Dietmar SLG Laatzen/Hannover 1 8971 1 3 7 103 92 195

5 Nowak, Franz-Josef SLG Marsberg 1 17209 2 5 5 88 106 194

6 Crome, Markus SLG Arnsberg 1 5201 1 5 5 94 100 194

7 Riedel, Christoph SLG Arnsberg 3 19000 3 7 3 81 112 193

8 Waldermann, Jürgen SLG SSG  Emmerich 1 20477 2 5 2 79 113 192

9 Berkey, Andy SLG SV Herdecke 1842 1 29240 2 3 6 96 95 191

10 Schnittger, Reiner SLG Oppershausen 1 20794 1 5 4 104 87 191

11 Milk, Bernhard SLG RGS Ratingen 1 24245 3 1 10 96 94 190

12 Müller, Dieter
SLG Generaloberst-

Hoeppner-Kaserne
1 22936 2 5 7 98 92 190

13 Roll, Martin
SLG BDMP 

Gelsenkirchen 96 e. V.
1 22968 2 1 4 97 93 190

14 Cajthaml, Uwe SLG Frohsinn Denklingen 1 22104 1 2 5 91 99 190

15 Heuer, Robert SLG Pinneberg 1 9045 2 1 5 92 97 189

16 Rothmann, Günter SLG SSG Bönen 95 1 11950 1 4 4 89 99 188

17 Lehrke, Jochen SLG Stadtallendorf 1 20986 1 3 8 104 83 187

18 Mende, Doris SLG Uetze 1 18505 4 3 6 80 106 186

19 Otto, Andreas SLG Canstein 1 23378 2 4 7 95 89 184

20 Güth, Klaus SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 1 3946 2 2 8 79 105 184

21 Hartig, Andreas SLG Heftricher Schützenclub 1 26147 2 2 3 87 96 183

22 Lange, Reinhard SLG Marsberg 1 11634 1 3 5 86 96 182

23 Bunte, Lothar SLG GK Sportschütz.Wewer e.V. 1 34318 2 5 5 100 81 181

24 Benninghoff, Mirco
SLG BDMP 

Gelsenkirchen 96 e. V.
1 26683 0 5 4 96 85 181

25 Kah, Winfried SLG Arnsberg 0 13038 2 4 2 87 93 180

26 Simmes, Knut
SLG BDMP 

Gelsenkirchen 96 e. V.
0 18946 3 0 7 95 82 177

27 Consten, Martin Einzelmitglied e 24543 0 4 6 75 102 177

28 Schwark, Gerd SLG Uetze 1 19317 0 5 2 97 79 176

29 Paulus, Ralf SLG Wibbelrusch 1 28963 2 3 3 93 81 174

30 Krause, Ralf SLG Laatzen/Hannover 1 18375 0 5 5 93 81 174

31 Wischmann, Jan SLG Pinneberg 1 16132 0 0 6 91 83 174

32 Jansen, Heinz SLG Kleve e 18089 2 3 4 91 82 173

33 Huhn, Jürgen SLG Stadtallendorf 0 24448 0 4 5 78 95 173

34 Grün, Reto SLG Oberlahn 1 21912 2 3 2 99 73 172

35 Hüneburg, Lutz SLG Gütersloh 1 3674 0 2 3 94 76 170

36 Iding, Harald SLG Ostwestfalen 1 29438 1 3 4 98 71 169

37 Temme, Lothar SLG BDMP Paderborn e.V. 1 120 2 4 4 81 87 168

38 Trettin, Kay Gregor SLG Heftricher Schützenclub 1 30470 2 4 4 78 89 167

39 Güth, Wolfgang SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 1 5634 1 0 2 77 90 167

Ergebnisliste Einzelwertung  .30 M1 Carbine 100m
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Platz Name SLG Mannschaft Mitglieds # G-10er G-9er G-8er Scheibe1 Scheibe2 Ergebnis

1 Willems, Hans-Joachim SLG Wibbelrusch 1 28962 0 4 3 95 72 167

2 Babel, Berno
SLG Generaloberst-

Hoeppner-Kaserne
1 31133 2 1 6 73 93 166

3 Janneck, Frank
SLG Generaloberst-

Hoeppner-Kaserne
0 25633 1 3 2 80 85 165

4 Lorek, Matthias SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1 29424 1 1 5 83 82 165

5 Liß, Hans Jörg SLG S.S.C. Dinslaken 1998 e.V. 21529 3 3 2 91 73 164

6 Hartig, Rüdiger SLG Heftricher Schützenclub 1 25756 1 4 5 84 79 163

7 Masuch, Frank SLG Wibbelrusch 1 28961 1 4 2 84 79 163

8 Güth, Willi SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 1 801 1 2 3 74 88 162

9 Koenen, Heinrich SLG Kleve e 32187 1 1 7 70 92 162

10 Berkey, Harald SLG SV Herdecke 1842 1 15136 0 2 6 79 81 160

11 Kreft, Karl-Heinz SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1 8787 1 1 3 69 88 157

12 Windmann, Axel SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 0 35762 2 2 0 67 88 155

13 Gerum, Michael SLG Frohsinn Denklingen 0 22107 1 3 4 61 92 153

14 Krullmann, Jochen SLG Gütersloh 1 15999 1 2 4 87 66 153

15 Metze, Günter SLG Gütersloh 0 3673 0 1 4 77 74 151

16 Kuhrt, Thorsten SLG GK Sportschütz.Wewer e.V. 1 14464 1 2 3 79 71 150

17 Weber, Udo SLG SSG Bönen 95 1 22118 0 3 5 83 67 150

18 Blüße, Bruno SLG Canstein 1 15285 2 4 1 89 59 148

19 Schlegel, Klaus-Dieter SLG Pinneberg 0 23743 0 0 3 90 58 148

20 Stiller, Norbert SLG Stadtallendorf e 35564 0 1 1 80 67 147

21 Götschel, Uwe
SLG Generaloberst-

Hoeppner-Kaserne
e 32147 1 1 2 82 64 146

22 Fischer, Wolfgang SLG Canstein 1 5887 2 4 2 82 63 145

23 Lieder, Dietmar SLG RGS Ratingen 1 11150 0 1 4 92 53 145

24 Winter, Alfred SLG Nordlichter-Friesland 0 24093 1 3 1 61 83 144

25 Thomas, Rolf SLG S.S.C. Dinslaken 1998 e.V. 22804 1 2 2 79 64 143

26 Höhn, Matthias SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1 20189 0 4 3 73 70 143

27 Rox, Josef SLG Ostwestfalen 0 31201 0 1 4 84 58 142

28 Mende, Gorden SLG Uetze 0 19979 0 3 1 72 65 137

29 Schaefer, Sabine SLG Uetze 2 24988 3 0 1 59 72 131

30 Keudel, Karl SLG Canstein e 20538 4 1 1 56 74 130

31 Willers, Lasse SLG S.S.C. Dinslaken 1998 e.V. 35350 0 2 4 69 60 129

32 Kley, Dieter SLG Knetterhausen 1 3991 1 2 3 47 79 126

33 Offermanns, Harald SLG Düren Ost 1 12575 1 2 2 63 61 124

34 Sturm, Harald SLG Heftricher Schützenclub 0 32834 0 0 1 62 60 122

35 Brinkmann, Lothar SLG SSG  Emmerich 0 29522 1 3 1 62 55 117

36 Stattaus, Ralf SLG BSG Commerzbank Frankfurt e 34479 1 0 2 48 66 114

37 Braunisch, Olaf SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 8286 0 3 1 53 56 109

38 Woynowski, Uwe SLG SSG Bönen 95 0 23570 0 2 2 47 62 109

39 Lehnen, Alwin SLG Uetze 0 13812 1 1 0 55 23 78

40 Engelmohr, Siegfried SLG Canstein e 25676 0 0 1 49 0 49

C-Klasse

Ergebnisliste Einzelwertung  .30 M1 Carbine 100m
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Platz SLG ADF
Σ 

Scheibe2

Σ 

10er

Σ

9er

Σ 

8er

Σ 

7er

1 SLG Kleve 3 323 10 24 19 16

2 SLG Arnsberg 3 320 10 13 21 14

3 SLG Nordlichter-Friesland 3 303 12 20 10 17

4 SLG Moosburg 3 333 9 19 16 14

5 SLG SSG  Emmerich 3 318 6 11 24 13

6 SLG Stadtallendorf 3 310 6 13 23 9

7 SLG Oppershausen 3 282 7 11 15 20

8 SLG Frohsinn Denklingen 3 300 5 12 17 18

9 SLG BDMP Gelsenkirchen 96 e.V. 3 297 8 12 12 19

10 SLG Ostwestfalen 3 280 6 16 9 17

11 SLG Generaloberst-Hoeppner-Kaserne 3 298 8 13 20 14

12 SLG Marsberg 3 307 5 13 18 9

13 SLG Laatzen/Hannover 3 275 4 14 16 15

14 SLG Uetze 1 3 285 5 12 14 14

15 SLG Pinneberg 3 278 4 8 13 22

16 SLG SV Herdecke 1842 3 288 5 13 17 10

17 SLG Uetze 2 3 289 10 7 18 14

18 SLG Gütersloh 3 259 3 13 16 13

19 SLG GK Sportschütz.Wewer e.V. 3 258 5 10 19 12

20 SLG RGS Ratingen 3 258 5 6 18 16

21 SLG SSG Bönen 95 3 263 3 14 14 9

22 SLG Heftricher Schützenclub 3 264 5 10 12 11

23 SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 3 283 4 4 13 18

24 SLG Wibbelrusch 3 232 3 11 8 8

25 SLG Canstein 3 211 6 12 10 4

26 SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 3 240 2 6 11 16

27 SLG S.S.C. Dinslaken 1998 e.V. 3 197 4 7 8 6
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